

Bryant City Council

Boswell Municipal Complex - City Hall Court Room

210 SW 3rd Street

YouTube: https://www.youtube.com/c/bryantarkansas

Date: September 24, 2024 - Time: 6:30 PM

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Call to Order

Presentations and Announcements

1. Shane Knight - Greater Bryant Chamber of Commerce CEO & President

Director's Report

2. Animal Control - Tricia Power, Director

Public Comments

Old Business

Community Development

3. Ordinance 2024-10 - Midland Estates Subdivision - Annexation (2nd Reading)

An ordinance to annex certain territory into the Municipal Boundaries of the City of Bryant.

• Ordinance 2024-10 Midland Annexation.pdf

New Business

Finance

4. Finance Report - Month ending August 31, 2024

Approval and acceptance of the Financial report for the period ending August 31, 2024, see attached.

• 09.12.24 Financial Report ending August 31 2024.pdf

5. Resolution 2024-32 - Budget Adjustments

A resolution providing for the adoption of an amended budget for the City of Bryant for the twelve month period beginning January 1, 2024 and ending December 31, 2024.

• 9.3.24 BA Resolution for Sept meeting - Copy.pdf

6. Ordinance 2024-15 - Record Destruction

An ordinance providing for permission to destroy certain city resources per city policy in Resolution 2015-5; and for other purposes.

Ordinance 2024-15 Record Destruction.pdf

7. Ordinance 2024-16 - Annual millage rate discussion - personal property

An ordinance levying a tax on all personal property in the City of Bryant, Saline County, Arkansas, for the purposes as provided by law.

Ordinance 2024-16 Millage Personal Property.pdf

8. Ordinance 2024-17 - Annual millage rate discussion - real property

An ordinance levying a tax on all real property in the City of Bryant, Saline County, Arkansas, for the purposes as provided by law.

Ordinance 2024-17 Millage Real Property.pdf

Community Development

9. Resolution 2024-33 - Great Strides/Trails for Life grant

A resolution expressing the willingness of the City of Bryant to apply for and participate in the Great Strides/Trails for Life Grant Program

<u>Resolution 2024-33 Great Strides.pdf</u>

10. Ordinance 2024-18 - Revised Planning Commission By-Laws

An ordinance to adopt revised by-laws for the Planning Commission of the City of Bryant, and for other purposes.

Ordinance 2024-18 Planning Bylaws.pdf

Fire Department

11. Land Purchase for Future Fire Station - Discussion of Land Purchase for Future Fire Station

Proposed Land Purchase for Future Fire Station on Hilldale.

Land Purchase for Fire Station.pdf

Human Resources

12. Resolution 2024-34 - IT Support Technician

A resolution regarding a new position description and compensation plan for an IT Support Technician.

• Resolution 2024-34 Reclass IT.pdf

13. Resolution 2024-35 - Resolution to amend resolution 2023-30

A resolution to amend Resolution 2023-30 to allow for the City of Bryant to hire for the position of IT Support Technician.

• Resolution 2024-35 Unfreeze IT .pdf

Public Works

14. Resolution 2024-36 - ARPA Fund Resolution

A resolution expressing the willingness of the City of Bryant to utilize American Rescue Plan Act funds for the reconstruction of Stillman Phase I, II, and III.

<u>Resolution 2024-36 ARPA.pdf</u>

Council Comments

Mayor Comments

Adjournments